

FORM PTO-1988 P.D. 3/3/GROWN - 8-89 M P.D. 3/3/GROWN - 8-80 F.C. (1992. 4/84)
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 179
To the Honorable Commissioner of
Name of conveying party(ies):

## 03-09-1999

POPM PTO-1989 Q 3/3/RECC (Prov. 6-69) M 1/0 3/3/2/RECC (Min. No. conf-doi:1 (cop. 4/64) 3/2/2	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□▼ 777 ▼ 10096	82590	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents was requestered: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(lee): Terry L. Duperon	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Duperon Corporation     Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(set) attached? © Yes XI No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5693 Becker Road	
G: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	
© Other	Chy: Saginaw State Michigan ZIP: 48601	
Execution Date: February 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No	
If this document is being flied together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s).  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 425, 875	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John K. McCulloch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	: DE Enclosed - Check No. 15167	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saginaw State: Michigan 19: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and eignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John K. McCulloch  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2    March 1, 1999   Date   Date		
in the company to be to accompled with provident for the first control to the con		

locuments to be recorded with required cover aftest informati Commissioner of Patents & Trademerica, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 1

03/08/1999 DHBUYEN 00000180 5425875

○ FC:581

40.00 DP

CENTRICATE OF MALING

I hereby certify that the convepondence
is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service as first close mail in an
evelope addressed to Commissioner of
Petents and Tradements, Washington D C

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0485** 

## **ABBIGNMENT**



WHEREAS Terry L. Duperon (hereinafter Assignor), an individual, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of Saginaw, Michigan, is an owner of an interest in the following United States patent:

Patent No.

Issued

Title

5,425,875

June 20, 1995

SCREEN SCRAPER FOR TRASH RACKS

AND WHEREAS Duperon Corporation (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at Saginaw, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including the rights to sue and recover for past infringements, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Terry M. Duperon

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) 88
COUNTY OF SAGINAW)

Notary Public, Alidhan's Centry, ful Ny Commission Explice Julie 14 2006 Ading in Segimen County, Mi

of fibruary, 1999.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th d

**RECORDED: 03/03/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0486